_______________General Description
The MAX545 14-bit, serial, voltage-output digital-to-
analog converter (DAC) operates from a single +5V
supply. It provides 14-bit performance (±0.5LSB INL
and ±0.9 DNL) and a maximum offset error of 4LSBs
over temperature without any adjustments. Kelvin-
sense connections for the reference and analog ground
pins improve the device’s performance. The DAC out-

14 Plastic DIP
14 SO
______________Ordering Information
For free samples & the latest literature: http://www.maxim-ic.com, or phone 1-800-998-8800
SPI and QSPI are trademarks of Motorola, Inc.
Microwire is a trademark of National Semiconductor Corp.
MAX545BCSD 0°C to +70°C 14 SO
MAX545AEPD -40°C to +85°C 14 Plastic DIP
MAX545BEPD -40°C to +85°C 14 Plastic DIP
MAX545AESD -40°C to +85°C 14 SO
MAX545BESD -40°C to +85°C 14 SO
INL
(LSB)
±0.5
±1
±0.5
±1
±0.5
±1
±0.5
±1
MAX545BMJD* -55°C to +125°C 14 CERDIP ±1
*Contact factory for availability.
%
M
A